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21.9 Federal, provincial and local government revenue and expenditure', 1972-75 (million dollars) 

Item 1972"" 1973'" 1974^ 1' 

Revenue 
Direct taxes: persons and unincorporated business 

Income taxes 
Succession duties and estate taxes 
Employer and employee contributions lo social insurance 

and government pension funds 
Direct taxes: corporate and governmenl business enterprises 
Direct taxes: non-residents (withholding laxes) 
Indirect laxes 
Other current transfers from persons 
Investment income 
Interest and royalties 
Remitted profits of government business enterprises 

Total, revenue 

Current expenditure 
Purchases of goods and services 
Transfer payments lo persons 
Current transfers to non-residents 
Interest on the public debt 
Capital assistance 
Subsidies 
Saving 

Tolal, current expenditure 

Surplus or deficit (on a national accounts basis) 
Saving 
Add: capital consumption allowances 
Deduct; gross capital formation 

Equals: surplus or deficit 

11,385 
230 

3,016 
3,920 

287 
14,760 

1,036 

3,074 
616 

38,324 

20,291 
9,918 

279 
4,137 

245 
884 

2,570 

38,324 

2,570 
1,495 

-3,984 

81 

13,285 
205 

3,551 
5,058 

322 
16,760 

1,072 

3,803 
567 

44,623 

23,045 
11,205 

312 
4.754 

326 
1,088 
3,893 

44,623 

3,893 
1,723 

-4,290 

1,326 

16,159 
177 

4,864 
6,919 

430 
20,924 

1,126 

5,073 
625 

56,297 

27,838 
13,799 

402 
5,386 

293 
2,607 
5,972 

56,297 

5,972 
2,081 

-5,488 

2,565 

18,029 
147 

5,838 
7,170 

465 
21,386 

1,155 

6,132 
621 

60,943 

32,712 
16,939 

584 
6,335 

472 
3,838 

63 

60,943 

63 
2,415 

-6,517 

-4,039 

'Excludes current transfers from other levels of government. 

21.10 Annual growth rates of real domestic product, by industry, selected periods, 1961-75 

Industry 1961-661" 1961-75 

Agriculture 
Forestry 
Fishing and trapping 
Mines (incl. milling), quarries and oil wells 
Manufacturing 

Non-durables 
Durables 

Construction 
Electric power, gas and water utilities 
Transportation, storage and communication 

Transportation 
Trade 

Wholesale 
Retail 

Finance, insurance and real estate 
Community, business and personal services 
Public administration and defence 

Real domestic product 

5.5 
6.6 
2.6 
5.9 
8.5 
6.3 

II.O 
7.0 
7.3 
6.9 
7.4 
6.8 
8.3 
5.8 
4.8 
7.0 
1.9 

6.7 

1.3 
2.5 

•3.1 
5.3 
4.5 
4.2 
4.7 
3.3 
7.7 
6.4 
6.0 
5.6 
5.2 
5.9 
5.1 
5.1 
4.1 

0,8 
3-9 

-0.6 
6-7 
5.6 
4.9 
6.5 
4-2 
7-7 
6.6 
6.5 
5.7 
5.9 
5-6 
S.O 
6.0 
3.5 

-2 3 
1,2 

-5 7 
33 
45 
38 
5 2 
44 
67 
6 1 
52 
67 
6 1 
7 1 
54 
46 
4 S 

4.8 

21.11 Quantity indexes of real domestic product at factor cost, by industry of origin, 1972-75 
(1971 = 100) 

Industry 1972 

Agriculture 
Forestry 
Fishing and trapping 
Mines (incl. milling), quarries and oil wells 
Manufacturing 

Non-durables 
Durables 

Construction 
Electric power, gas and water utilities 
Transportation, storage and communication 
Trade 

Wholesale 
Retail 

Finance, insurance and real estate 
Community, business and personal services 
Public administration and defence 

Real domestic product 

87,9 
102.4 
97.6 

106,5 
107,0 
106.6 
107,5 
102,6 
107,3 
106.8 
10S,9 
107.9 
109.5 
104,2 
104.5 
104.2 

90.2 
122.1 
103.3 
118.5 
116.2 
113.8 
118.6 
108.0 
117.4 
115.5 
117 5 
117.4 
117.6 
II 1.0 
109 4 
109.8 

80.2 
119.6 
87.3 

118.2 
119.7 
117.1 
122.3 
112.8 
125.2 
123.0 
125.4 
126.1 
125.0 
117.8 
115.0 
114.1 

85.9 
97.5 
74.6 

109.5 
113.8 
II 1.9 
115.7 
112.9 
126.2 
124.3 
125.9 
121.3 
128.9 
122.6 
119.1 
118.8 


