21.9	Federal, provincial and loc	I government revenue and expenditure.	1972-75 (million dollars)

İtem	1972	1973⋷	1974	1975
Revenue				
Direct taxes: persons and unincorporated business			2.00	
Income taxes	11.385	13.285	16,159	18,029
Succession duties and estate taxes	230	205	177	147
Employer and employee contributions to social insurance	3 813	2 222		~ 0.50
and government pension funds	3.016	3,551	4,864	5.838
Direct taxes: corporate and government business enterprises	3,920	5.058	6,919	7,170
Direct taxes: non-residents (withholding taxes)	287	322	430	46.5
Indirect taxes	14,760	16.760	20,924	21.386
Other current transfers from persons	1.036	1.072	1.126	1.155
Investment income	2.074	2.002	5,073	2 133
Interest and royalties	3.074	3,803		6,132
Remitted profits of government business enterprises	616	567	625	
Total, revenue	38.324	44.623	56,297	60,943
Current expenditure				
Purchases of goods and services	20,291	23,045	27,838	32,712
Transfer payments to persons	9.918	11.205	13,799	16.939
Current transfers to non-residents	279	312	402	584
Interest on the public debt	4.137	4.754	5.386	6,335
Capital assistance	245	326	293	472
Subsidies	884	1.088	2,607	3.838
Saving.	2,570	3,893	5,972	63
Total, current expenditure	38,324	44,623	56,297	60,943
Surplus or deficit (on a national accounts basis)				
Saving	2,570	3,893	5,972	63
Add: capital consumption allowances	1.495	1,723	2.081	2,415
Deduct: gross capital formation	-3,984	-4,290	-5,488	-6,517
Equals: surplus or deficit	81	1.326	2,565	-4.039

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup>Excludes current transfers from other levels of government.

## 21.10 Annual growth rates of real domestic product, by industry, selected periods, 1961-75

Industry	1961-66 <sup>r</sup>	1966-75	1961-75	1970-75
Agriculture	5.5	-1.3	0.8	-2.3
Forestry	6.6	2.5	3.9	1.2
Fishing and trapping	2.6	-3.1	-0.6	-5.7
Mines (incl. milling), quarries and oil wells	5.9	5.3	6.7	3.3
Manufacturing	8.5	4.5	5.6	4.5
Non-durables	6.3	4.2	4.9	3.8
Durables	11.0	4.7	6.5	5.2
Construction	7.0	3.3	4.2	4.4
Electric power, gas and water utilities	7.3	7.7	7.7	6.7
Transportation, storage and communication	6.9	6.4	6.6	6.1
Transportation	7.4	6.0	6.5	5.2
Trade	6.8	5.6	5.7	6.7
Wholesale	8.3	5.2	5.9	6.1
Retail	5.8	5.9	5.6	7.1
Finance, insurance and real estate	4.8	5.1	5.0	5.4
Community, business and personal services	7.0	5.1	6.0	4.6
Public administration and defence	1.9	4.1	3.5	4.5
Real domestic product	6.7	4.8	5.4	4.8

## 21.11 Quantity indexes of real domestic product at factor cost, by industry of origin, 1972-75 (1971 = 100)

Industry	1972	1973	1974	1975
Agriculture	87.9	90.2	80.2	85.9
Forestry	102.4	122.1	119.6	97.5
Fishing and trapping	97.6	103.3	87.3	74.6
Mines (incl. milling), quarries and oil wells	106.5	118.5	118.2	109.5
Manufacturing	107.0	116.2	119.7	113.8
Non-durables	106.6	113.8	117.1	111.9
Durables	107.5	118.6	122.3	115.7
Construction	102.6	108.0	112.8	112.9
Electric power, gas and water utilities	107.3	117.4	125.2	126.2
Transportation, storage and communication	106.8	115.5	123.0	124.3
Trade	108.9	117.5	125.4	125.9
Wholesale	107.9	117.4	126.1	121.3
Retail	109.5	117.6	125.0	128.9
Finance, insurance and real estate	104.2	111.0	117.8	122.6
Community, business and personal services	104.5	109.4	115.0	119.1
Public administration and defence	104.2	109.8	114.1	118.8
Real domestic product	105.2	112.6	117.3	117.6